
NC Central (0-1) -vs- Massachusetts (1-0)
2/11/2022 at Spartanburg, S.C. (Cyrill Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DiPasquale, Jessie (1-0)
Loss: DAVIS,Jaden (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rickie Sexton First: Jeffrey Blanken 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 123   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
NC Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0
Massachusetts 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 8 0

NC Central 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PORTER,Diamond cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
DAVIS,Jaden p 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
BATISTA,Hailey 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
BARR,Jaylah ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
MIFSUD,Madison c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
GARRISON,Maegan 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
HAMBY,Jaidyn lf 3 1 2 2 0 1 1
EUBANKS,Ashanti dp 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    BORUM,Kia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JORDAN,Riahna rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
WEBB,Madison 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 3 2 3 10 3

HR: HAMBY,Jaidyn (1)
CS: HAMBY,Jaidyn (1)

Massachusetts 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pantoja, Bella 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
Day, Kristina ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Smith, Amy c 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Allen, Kendra 1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Shields, Jules lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Deem, Caroline dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Packard, Abby 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Whittier, Chloe cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Whelan, Emily rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
DiPasquale, Jessie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 8 3 2 3 7

2B: Pantoja, Bella (1); Whelan, Emily (1)
HR: Smith, Amy (1); Allen, Kendra (1)

NC Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DAVIS,Jaden (L, 0-1) 6.2 8 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 4 13 116
Totals 8 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 4 13 116

Massachusetts IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DiPasquale, Jessie (W, 1-0) 7.0 3 2 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 4 100
Totals 3 2 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 4 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

NC Central - Top of 1st NCC UMA
PORTER,D. grounded out to 2b (3-1). 0 0
DAVIS,J. struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
BATISTA,H. grounded out to 3b (1-0). 0 0

Massachusetts - Bottom of 1st NCC UMA
Pantoja, B. doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Day, K. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Smith, A. walked (3-1). 0 0
Allen, K. fouled out to 1b (2-2). 0 0
Shields, J. grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0

NC Central - Top of 2nd NCC UMA
BARR,J. struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
MIFSUD,M. singled to left field (1-2). 0 0
GARRISON,M. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); MIFSUD,M. out at second p to ss. 0 0
HAMBY,J. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Massachusetts - Bottom of 2nd NCC UMA
Deem, C. singled up the middle (3-2). 0 0
Packard, A. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Whittier, C. singled to right center (1-1); Deem, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Whelan, E. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); Whittier, C. advanced to second; Deem, C. out at third p to
3b. 0 0
Pantoja, B. grounded out to p (3-1). 0 0

NC Central - Top of 3rd NCC UMA
EUBANKS,A. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
JORDAN,R. struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
PORTER,D. walked (3-2). 0 0
DAVIS,J. popped up to p. 0 0

Massachusetts - Bottom of 3rd NCC UMA
Day, K. grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
Smith, A. struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Allen, K. homered to center field, RBI (2-2). 0 1
Shields, J. grounded out to p (2-2). 0 1

NC Central - Top of 4th NCC UMA
BATISTA,H. fouled out to c (3-1). 0 1
BARR,J. flied out to rf (0-1). 0 1
MIFSUD,M. flied out to cf (1-2). 0 1

Massachusetts - Bottom of 4th NCC UMA
Deem, C. grounded out to 2b (3-1). 0 1
Packard, A. grounded out to p (1-0). 0 1
Whittier, C. singled to left center (0-1). 0 1
Whelan, E. doubled to left center (0-0); Whittier, C. advanced to third. 0 1
Pantoja, B. grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC Central - Top of 5th NCC UMA
GARRISON,M. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
HAMBY,J. singled to right field (0-1). 0 1
HAMBY,J. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
EUBANKS,A. walked (3-2). 0 1
BORUM,K. pinch ran for EUBANKS,A.. 0 1
JORDAN,R. struck out swinging (0-2). 0 1

Massachusetts - Bottom of 5th NCC UMA
EUBANKS,A. to dp for BORUM,K.. 0 1
Day, K. grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 1
Smith, A. grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 1
Allen, K. walked (3-2). 0 1
Shields, J. popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1

NC Central - Top of 6th NCC UMA
PORTER,D. lined out to ss (0-0). 0 1
DAVIS,J. fouled out to c (0-1). 0 1
BATISTA,H. struck out looking (3-2). 0 1

Massachusetts - Bottom of 6th NCC UMA
Deem, C. fouled out to 1b (1-1). 0 1
Packard, A. grounded out to p, bunt (1-0). 0 1
Whittier, C. grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 1

NC Central - Top of 7th NCC UMA
BARR,J. grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 1
MIFSUD,M. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
GARRISON,M. walked (3-2). 0 1
HAMBY,J. homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); GARRISON,M. scored. 2 1
EUBANKS,A. struck out swinging (0-2). 2 1

Massachusetts - Bottom of 7th NCC UMA
Whelan, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 2 1
Pantoja, B. lined out to ss (1-0). 2 1
Day, K. singled up the middle (3-2). 2 1
Smith, A. homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0); Day, K. scored. 2 3
Game ended with 2 outs in the bottom of the 7th. 2 3


